

I HE IN THE BUILDING HER IN THE PROPERTY OF TH	ORD AND THE TEET
101144	1590 Fleasy record the anached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(103).
(a) Vernon P. Bollesen 8/30/99	Name: Sun Microsystems, Inc.
8170/99	Internal Address:
73 (1)	*60 R
3. Nature of conveyance:	
- Morgan	
	Street Address: 901 San Antonio Road
Security Agreement	
Other	City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94303
D. C. Deter Assessed 2, 1000	
Execution Date: August 3, 1999	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the ex	secution date of the application is August 3, 1999.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/385/5	R Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Tatone No.(3)
Entitled "Heat Sink Clip Tool and Method of Using"	
9/1999 AHAYES 00000030 09385158 \	1
3 Additional number	re attached? D Ves
40.00 gp Additional number	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	rs attached? Yes No 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Forrest Gunnison	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Forrest Gunnison	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{\text{\text{\text{Enclosed}}}}
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Forrest Gunnison	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Forrest Gunnison Internal Address: The Gunnison Law Firm	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{\text{\text{\text{Enclosed}}}}
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Forrest Gunnison	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{\text{\text{\text{Enclosed}}}}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Forrest Gunnison Internal Address: The Gunnison Law Firm Street Address: P. O. Box S-3287	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Forrest Gunnison Internal Address: The Gunnison Law Firm Street Address: P. O. Box S-3287 City: Carmel-by-the-Sea State: CA Zip:93921	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Forrest Gunnison Internal Address: The Gunnison Law Firm Street Address: P. O. Box S-3287 City: Carmel-by-the-Sea State: CA Zip:93921	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Forrest Gunnison Internal Address: The Gunnison Law Firm Street Address: P. O. Box S-3287 City: Carmel-by-the-Sea State: CA Zip:93921 DO N	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Forrest Gunnison Internal Address: The Gunnison Law Firm Street Address: P. O. Box S-3287 City: Carmel-by-the-Sea State: CA Zip:93921 DO N	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Forrest Gunnison Internal Address: The Gunnison Law Firm Street Address: P. O. Box S-3287 City: Carmel-by-the-Sea State: CA Zip:93921 DO N	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Forrest Gunnison Internal Address: The Gunnison Law Firm Street Address: P. O. Box S-3287 City: Carmel-by-the-Sea State: CA Zip:93921 DO N 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Forrest Gunnison Internal Address: The Gunnison Law Firm Street Address: P. O. Box S-3287 City: Carmel-by-the-Sea State: CA Zip:93921 DO N 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoe of the original document.	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Forrest Gunnison Internal Address: The Gunnison Law Firm Street Address: P. O. Box S-3287 City: Carmel-by-the-Sea State: CA Zip:93921 DO N 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoe of the original document. Forrest Gunnison	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Forrest Gunnison Internal Address: The Gunnison Law Firm Street Address: P. O. Box S-3287 City: Carmel-by-the-Sea State: CA Zip:93921 DO N 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoe of the original document. Forrest Gunnison Name of Person Signing	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE

Atty. Docket No.: P-3701

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Vernon P. Bollesen

of 1325 French Court, Milpitas, CA 95035

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sun Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 901 San Antonio Road, Palo Alto, CA 94303 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

Heat Sink Clip Tool and Method of Using

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 3 day of least 1997

Vernon P. Bollesen

(Full Name)